Shah both resident of Chamalwas,Banihal and third suspect namely Abdul Latif son of Alaf
Din resident of Thachi Banihal.The suspects named above admitted their involvement in the
commission of offence and on their disclosures stolen items worth Rs Two Lacs and Twenty
Three Thousand (Rs2,23000/-)were recovered.

The arrest and recoveries were made by Police team led by SHO PS Banihal,PSI Manmeet
Singh and PSI Javed under the Supervision of SDPO Banihal.

Bootlegger arrested with 15 bottles of illicit liquor 
STATE TIMES NEWS

RAMNAGAR: Police team of Police Station Ramnagar led by its SHO apprehended one per-